



To the International Relations Office of Universitat Politècnica de València

On 18th of June 2020, the Federal Urdu University of Arts, Science and Technology from Islamabad Pakistan, organized a committee for nomination of Erasmus+ mobility staff for the academic year 2020/2021. But due to the Covid-19 the mobility was delayed and re-organised on 19 February 2021, for the academic year 2021/2022.

The committee was composed by the following members:

Name	Position		
Dr. Naveed Ali Khan	Associate Professor (Dean EE)		
Engineer. Shafiq Ur Rahman	Assistant Professor		
Mr. Shah Ji Muhammad	Additional Registrar (Acadamics)		

Based on the following evaluation and selection criteria,

- 1. Working plan, field experience and invitation (5 points)
- 2. Language and academic contacts (3 points)
- 3. Possibility of future relations with host university (2 points)

On the merits of candidates, the committee has decided to these nominees. It was suggested that the mobility of one week if extended for one-month, the mobility staff and researcher would complete the research and lecture series according to the working plan. In addition, the mobility staff would be benefited from UPV advanced laboratories:

10
9.8
9.5

Name of Staff (Reserve list)	Score
Engr. Dr. Zubair Khalid	8
Engr. Dr. Hasham Safdar	7.6
Engr. Asad Jamal	7.4
Engr. Shafiq Urrahman	7

Date: 19 February 2021 Dr. Naveed Ali Khan President of the Selection Committee



Candidates:

	Name	Surname	Academic field // Administrative position	Working plan, field experience and invitation (1-5)	Language and Academic contacts (1-3)	Possibility of future relations (1-2)	Total (máx. 10)
			Associate Professor	5	3	2	
1	Engr Dr Saeed	Badshah					10
			Assistant Professor	5	3	1.8	
2	Engr Dr Hanif	Ullah					9.8
			Assistant Professor	5	3	1.5	
3	Engr Dr Rahat	Ullah					9.5
			Assistant Professor	4	3	1	
4	Engr Dr Zubair	Khalid					8
			Assistant Professor	3.6	3	1	
5	Engr Dr Hasham	Safdar					7.6
			Lecturer	3.4	3	1	
6	Engr Asad	Jamal					7.4
			Lecturer	3	3	1	
7	Engr Shafiq	Urrahman					7

Sincerely, Dr. Naveed Ali Khan KAIM KHANI President of the Selection Committee Acting DEAN and Associate Professor Federal Urdu University of Arts, Science and Technology Islamabad, Pakistan